NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING

SEPTEMBER 14, 2020, AT 12:30 P.M.

OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF POPLARVILLE, MISSISSIPPI

FOR THE TRANSACTION OF IMPORTANT BUSINESS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to Mississippi Code Section 21-3-21, the undersigned Mayor has called a special meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen to be held on Monday, September 14, 2020, at 12:30 p.m., via ZOOM TM Online Meetings, originating from the Poplarville City Hall, 200 Highway 26 East, Poplarville, Mississippi 39470, for the purpose of discussing the following:

- Postponement of and Rescheduling of the Special Election for Alderman At-Large, currently set for Tuesday, September 15, 2020.
- Cancellation of the Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen set for Tuesday, September 15, 2020, at 5:00 p.m.
- Resolution Adopting the Final Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2021 Resolution Adopting the Final Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2021, and authorization for the City Clerk to publish a summary of the adopted budget as outlined in MCA § 21-35-5. A Public Hearing was conducted on August 27, 2020, regarding the proposed municipal budget and proposed tax levy as outlined in MCA § 21-35-5; 27-39-203, and there was no opposition.
- Special Meeting for Year-End Claims Docket Request consideration of a Special Meeting to be set for Wednesday, September 30, 2020, at 5:00 p.m., for the purpose of approving a year-end Claims Docket.

A COPY OF THIS NOTICE SHALL BE POSTED AT THE POPLARVILLE CITY HALL WITHIN ONE HOUR AFTER THE NOTICE IS SIGNED, PURSUANT TO MISS. CODE ANN. § 25-41-13.

A COPY OF THIS NOTICE SHALL BE MADE A PART OF THE OFFICIAL MINUTES OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF POPLARVILLE, MISSISSIPPI, PURSUANT TO MISS. CODE ANN. § 25-41-13.

A COPY OF THIS NOTICE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE NON-SIGNING MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMAN, WHO CAN BE FOUND, AT LEAST THREE HOURS PRIOR TO THE CALLED SPECIAL MEETING, AND THE METHOD OF THE PROVISION OF SUCH NOTICE SHALL BE NOTED IN THE OFFICIAL MINUTES OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMAN AT THE SPECIAL CALLED MEETING, PURSUANT TO MISS. CODE ANN. § 21-3-21.

Mayor Rossie Creel

T POPLAR

0115

ATTEST:

Jane C. O\Neal, Clerk
Municipality of Poplarville, Mississippi